

Letter of Authorization

We

Broadcom Corporation 250 Innovation Drive San Jose, CA 95134 USA

Contact: Ms Anne Liang
Tel: +1 408-543-3300
Fax: +1 408-543-3399

Subject to the terms of the agreement between both companies, hereby authorize:

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory

Address : No.8, Lane 724, Bo-ai St., Jhubei City, HsinChu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name : Leo Huang Job Title : Manager

e-mail : Leohuang@sporton.com.tw

To act as Broadcom's representative, for the purpose of obtaining Type Approval and product certification for the following product in countries requested by Broadcom:

Model: BCM94912REF1D

Model Name: 802.11a/ax WLAN Router

FCC ID: QDS-BRCM1097

Furthermore, we hereby appoint Mr. Leo Huang of Sporton International Inc. as authorized signatories on behalf of Broadcom Corporation, for the purpose of obtaining FCC product certifications.

This authorization is valid until further notice from Broadcom Corporation, and may be extended or withdrawn at any time, at the discretion of Broadcom Corporation.

Sept 12, 2023

Anne Liang

Sr. Manager, Compliance Engineering/GBE

Broadcom Corporation